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      August 28, 2024 

 
    Addressed to:      Sent by Email: 

 
    Council President Paul Krekorian    councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Nithya Raman    contactcd4@lacity.org 

    Mayor Karen Bass      major.bass@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Bob Blumenfield    councilmember.blumenfeld@lacity.org  

    Councilmember Traci Park    councilmember.park@lacity.org  

    Councilmember John Lee     councilmember.lee@lacity.org   
    Councilmember Kevin De Leon    councilmember.deleon@lacity.org  

    Councilmember Imelda Padilla    councilmember.padilla@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Monica Rodriguez   councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org  

    Andrea Conant      andrea.conant@lacity.org 

    Karo Torossian      karo.torossian@lacity.org 
    Anna Hovasapian      anna.hovasapian@lacity.org  

    Madelynn Taras      madelynn.taras@lacity.org 
    Heidi Schultheis      heidi.schultheis@lacity.org  

    Emma Taylor      emma.taylor@lacity.org  

    Lorraine Diaz      lorraine.diaz@lacity.org 
    Walker King       walker.king@lacity.org  

    Denise Schall      denise.schall@lacity.org 
    Sidney Liss       sidney.liss@lacity.org  

 

 
COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 

 

The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File 24-0140-S1:  
Title, City of Grants Pass, Oregon v. Johnson / Homeless Encampments / Public Spaces 

Regulation / Ruling Impact Analysis.  The recent Supreme Court ruling in City of Grants Pass, 
Oregon v. Johnson affirmed the right of municipalities to enact and enforce anti-camping and 

anti-vagrancy ordinances. Prior to this ruling, cities and counties in California were hampered by 
a 9th Circuit Court of Appeals holding that such ordinances constituted “cruel and unusual 

punishment.” In light of the Supreme Court decision, the City of Los Angeles can once again 
enforce rules against camping/storing items in public spaces, such as sidewalks, underpasses, 

parks, greenways, roadway medians, and benches.  What is now needed is a legal report of: (1) 
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existing anti-camping rules; (2) local city ordinances that could impact LA; and (3) how current 
lawsuits against the City regarding homelessness are affected, including the LA Alliance 

Settlement. This will assist our councilmembers in re-establishing the rule of law in homeless 
encampments, which will make our neighborhoods safer and help persuade the service resistant 

to get the help that they need. 

 

 
 
 
Chip Meehan 

President, 
Studio City Neighborhood Council 


